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Department - 18  Culinary Arts

Exhibitors - Alphabetical Western Idaho Fair
August 19-28, 2022

City/State Club/Farm NameName

Boise, IDJenny  Aegerter
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 62 - Cupcakes, any iced decorated
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 52 - Best of Show-Cupcakes

Nampa, IDDenise  Agee
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 185 - Jam - Raspberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 198 - Jelly - Plum
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 191 - Jam - Any other, named

Meridian, IDBrittany  Aikens
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 36 - Bread, French

Caldwell, IDLinda  Allison
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 40 - Bread, any other named

Boise, IDSami  Alvi
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 74 - Cookies,Drop-choc.chip

Boise, IDAlyssa  Bangs
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 13 - Biscotti, 4 slices
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 97 - Cookie Box - Fair Theme
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Candy 109 - Candy, Caramels
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 296 - Vinegar, Any other, named
18 - Culinary ArtsNS 2 - Baked Goods 96 - Cookie, made with honey
18 - Culinary ArtsNS 3 - Candy 119 - Candy, Nut Brittle
18 - Culinary ArtsNS 3 - Candy 121 - Candy, any other, named

Boise, IDKelsey  Bass
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 23 - Bread,quick, any gluten free

Boise, IDPhilip N Bassick
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 229 - Pickles, Cucumber, Dill-Kosher
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 232 - Sauerkraut
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 237 - Pickles, Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 231 - Pickles, Peppers hot
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 233 - Pickles, zucchini

Meridian, IDDiane  Beagley
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 101 - Pie, Cherry

Meridian, IDIlene  Berg
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 101 - Pie, Cherry

Boise, IDGayle  Berner
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 80 - Cookies, Drop, Oatmeal
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Boise, IDSherissa  Berti
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 69 - Cookies, Lemon Bars
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 73 - Cookies,Bars-made with honey
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 89 - Cookies, Peanut Butter
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 53 - Best of Show-Bar Cookies

18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 91 - Cookie, Snickerdoodles

Meridian, IDKrista  Blaine
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Candy 121 - Candy, any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 205 - Jelly - Any other, named

Eagle, IDJanet A Blum
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 76 - Cookies, Drop, chocolate

Nampa, IDJulie  Bonsall
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 23 - Bread,quick, any gluten free
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 72 - Cookies,Bars-AnyOther,glutenfr
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 95 - Cookie,any gluten free
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 13 - Biscotti, 4 slices
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 84 - Cookies, Drop, Gluten free

Boise, IDJudy  Brothers
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 52 - Cake, angel food, not iced
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 200 - Jelly - Strawberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 62 - Best of Show-Jellies

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 35 - Bread, whole wheat
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 56 - Cake, pound cake, not iced
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 20 - Bread, pumpkin
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 199 - Jelly - Raspberry

Nampa, IDPam  Bullis
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 69 - Cookies, Lemon Bars
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Candy 111 - Candy, Divinity
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 240 - Relish, sweet pickle
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 26 - Corn bread with extras
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 56 - Cake, pound cake, not iced
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 2 - Baked Goods 25 - Corn bread, plain, 4

Nampa, IDMarjorie  Canary
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 184 - Jam - Plum
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 209 - Orange Marmalade

Caldwell, IDAmy  Carson
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 240 - Relish, sweet pickle

Boise, IDJeanette  Cereske
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 226 - Pickles, Bread and Butter
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 269 - Dried - Herb, Sage
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18 - Culinary ArtsHM 4 - Food Preservation 183 - Jam - Pear

Melba, IDThelma  Coles
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 56 - Cake, pound cake, not iced

Boise, IDJoyAnn  Collett
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 98 - Pie - Apple

Caldwell, IDJan  Collord
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 31 - Muffin,any fruit,veg.&/or nut
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 41 - Rolls, dinner, white
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Candy 121 - Candy, any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 22 - Bread, any fruit, veg.&/or nut
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Candy 118 - Candy, Nut clusters
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 40 - Bread, any other named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Candy 122 - Candy,Nuts, sugared or candied

Meridian, IDRobert  Conley
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 16 - Bread, banana
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 77 - Cookies, Drop,Fruit and/or Nut

Boise, IDMelissa  Cotton
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 53 - Cake, carrot, layers, iced

Boise, IDJared W DeMeyer
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 54 - Cake, chocolate, layers, iced
18 - Culinary ArtsNS 2 - Baked Goods 21 - Bread, zucchini

Boise, IDJoy  Derry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 55 - Cake, fruit or vegetable
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 58 - Cake, any other, iced if appr.

Boise, IDSarah A DuBose
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 100 - Pie, Blueberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 103 - Pie, Peach
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 105 - Pie, 2 Fruit, Any Kind, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 96 - Cookie, made with honey
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 27 - Muffins, banana, no nuts

Boise, IDSusan  Dupin
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 99 - Pie-Berry-Any Kind, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 106 - Pie, 2 or more berry, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Candy 119 - Candy, Nut Brittle
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 24 - Coffee cake
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 54 - Cake, chocolate, layers, iced
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 71 - Cookies, Bars-any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 103 - Pie, Peach
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Candy 122 - Candy,Nuts, sugared or candied
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18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 15 - Biscuits, any other, 4
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 98 - Pie - Apple
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Candy 121 - Candy, any other, named

Caldwell, IDDarlenea J Engan
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 99 - Pie-Berry-Any Kind, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 89 - Cookies, Peanut Butter

Nampa, IDBaylee S Enrico
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 62 - Cupcakes, any iced decorated
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 1 - Decorated Cakes and 11 - Am.- Cupcakes - decorated

Boise, IDDebby  Flores
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 16 - Bread, banana

Boise, IDLorinda M Gautier
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 212 - Any Other Preserve, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 169 - Canned Fruit-Syrup,berry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 182 - Jam - Peach
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 4 - Food Preservation 211 - Strawberry Preserves

Parma, IDRochelle  Gepford
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 22 - Bread, any fruit, veg.&/or nut
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 55 - Cake, fruit or vegetable
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 78 - Cookies, Drop, Macaroons
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 94 - Cookie,Any other shaped,rolled
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 129 - Canned Veg. - Carrots
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 135 - Canned - Beef
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 137 - Canned - Fish
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 159 - Can.Fruit-Cherries, Sweet,Dark
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 175 - CannedFruit-PieFilling,OtherFr
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 43 - Senior Citizen Award-Breads

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 44 - Senior Citizen Award-Cakes/Cup
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 45 - Senior Citizen Award-Pies

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 49 - Best of Show-Quick Breads
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 59 - Best of Show-Canned Con.Food

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 136 - Canned - Chicken

Kuna, IDChristine  Girardi
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 41 - Rolls, dinner, white

Kuna, IDElizabeth  Girardi
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 191 - Jam - Any other, named

Eagle, IDMelanie  Gorczyca
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 15 - Biscuits, any other, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 17 - Bread, berry, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 19 - Bread, any citrus, named
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18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 71 - Cookies, Bars-any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 76 - Cookies, Drop, chocolate
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Candy 109 - Candy, Caramels
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Candy 116 - Candy, Fudge, any other-named
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 3 - Sweepstakes Award-Baked-A

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 5 - Sweepstakes Award-Baked-C
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 57 - Best of Show-Candy

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 69 - Special 125 Annivesary Award
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 32 - Scones (4)
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 33 - Quick bread, made with honey
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 73 - Cookies,Bars-made with honey
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 75 - Cookies,Drop,Chip-not choc.
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 18 - Bread, chocolate
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 34 - Bread, white
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 42 - Rolls, dinner, whole wheat
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 51 - Bread/rolls made with honey
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 66 - Cookies, Chocolate Brownies
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 83 - Cookies, Drop, Any other,named

Meridian, IDJordan  Gray
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Decorated Cakes and 1 - Prof. - Cakes-Animal or figure
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 54 - Cake, chocolate, layers, iced
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 61 - Cupcakes, chocolate
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 96 - Cookie, made with honey
18 - Culinary Arts1st 5 - Special Awards 15 - People Choice Award - Thu
18 - Culinary Arts1st 5 - Special Awards 16 - People Choice Award - 2nd Fri
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Decorated Cakes and 8 - Am.-Cake-Humorous
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 91 - Cookie, Snickerdoodles
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 94 - Cookie,Any other shaped,rolled
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Candy 113 - Candy, Chocolate Fudge
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 1 - Decorated Cakes and 7 - Am.-Cake-Animal or Figure
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 73 - Cookies,Bars-made with honey
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 94 - Cookie,Any other shaped,rolled
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Candy 116 - Candy, Fudge, any other-named

Boise, IDLinda  Greathouse
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 229 - Pickles, Cucumber, Dill-Kosher

Meridian, IDKatelyn  Ha
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 74 - Cookies,Drop-choc.chip

Eagle, IDHailey  Harris
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 98 - Pie - Apple
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 40 - Pie Award

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 56 - Best of Show-Pies

Boise, IDKay  Haver
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 284 - Dried - Veg., Tomatoes
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 285 - Dried - Veg., Zucchini
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18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 268 - Dried -  Herb, Rosemary
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 271 - Dried - Herb, Thyme

Boise, IDTom  Haver
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 128 - Canned Veg. - Beets
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 130 - Canned Veg.-Potatoes,any
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 134 - Canned Veg.-Any Other Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 138 - Canned - Pork
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 139 - Canned - Turkey
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 140 - Canned - Wild Game
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 141 - Canned - Meal in a Jar
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 144 - Canned-Spaghetti sauce +meat
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 145 - Canned-Spaghetti sauce no meat
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 151 - Canned Fruit - Apricots
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 154 - Canned Fruit - Blackberries
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 158 - Can. Fruit-Cherries,Sweet,Lite
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 168 - Canned Fruit-Any fruit nectar
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 172 - CannedFruit-Pie Filling,Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 183 - Jam - Pear
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 189 - Jam-Combination of 2 or more
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 191 - Jam - Any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 192 - Jelly - Apple
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 194 - Jelly - Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 201 - Jelly-Any Wild Berry, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 203 - Jelly-Combine 2/More-named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 204 - Jelly - Sugar free, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 213 - Sweet Fruits Gift Box
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 216 - Tomato Juice
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 225 - Pickles, Bean, Dilled
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 227 - Pickles, Carrots
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 235 - Pickles, Mixed Vegetables
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 236 - Pickles, Other Vegetable,Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 238 - Relish, corn
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 243 - Sauce, barbecue
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Mattress Firm
5 - Special Awards 19 - Culinary Best of Show Award

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar

5 - Special Awards 26 -  Amalgamated-Relishes(238-246)
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 27 -  Amalgamated-Gift Boxes

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar

5 - Special Awards 31 - First Place-Fruit Gift Box-213
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 65 - Best of Show-Pickles

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 125 - Canned Veg - Asparagus, cut
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 146 - Canned - Soup, any, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 162 - Canned Fruit - Peaches
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 167 - Canned Fruit-Any other juice
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 169 - Canned Fruit-Syrup,berry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 171 - Canned Fruit-Pie Filling,Apple
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 174 - CannedFruit-PieFillingAnyBerry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 178 - Jam - Blackberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 179 - Jam - Blueberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 181 - Jam - Huckleberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 184 - Jam - Plum
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18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 185 - Jam - Raspberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 188 - Jam - Any Wild Berry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 196 - Jelly - Grape
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 198 - Jelly - Plum
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 205 - Jelly - Any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 214 - Canned-tomatoes in water
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 215 - Canned-tomatoes in own juice
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 219 - Tomato Sauce
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 223 - Pickles, Asparagus
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 224 - Pickles, Beet
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 233 - Pickles, zucchini
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 135 - Canned - Beef
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 136 - Canned - Chicken
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 150 - Canned Fruit - Applesauce
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 166 - Canned Fruit - Grape Juice
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 180 - Jam - Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 182 - Jam - Peach
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 197 - Jelly - Pepper
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 199 - Jelly - Raspberry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 200 - Jelly - Strawberry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 210 - Any Other Marmalade, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 231 - Pickles, Peppers hot
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 241 - Relish, zucchini
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 4 - Food Preservation 176 - Jam - Apricot
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 4 - Food Preservation 186 - Jam - Strawberry
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 4 - Food Preservation 209 - Orange Marmalade

Garden City, IDKathleen  Haynes
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 189 - Jam-Combination of 2 or more

Eagle, IDKaren  Hintz
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 153 - Canned Fruit-Berries,any other
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 157 - Canned Fruit - Cherries, Pie
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 179 - Jam - Blueberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 180 - Jam - Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 182 - Jam - Peach
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 184 - Jam - Plum
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 187 - Jam - Strawberry-Rhubarb
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 188 - Jam - Any Wild Berry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 189 - Jam-Combination of 2 or more
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 193 - Jelly - Blackberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 194 - Jelly - Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 195 - Jelly - Currant
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 196 - Jelly - Grape
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 197 - Jelly - Pepper
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 201 - Jelly-Any Wild Berry, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 205 - Jelly - Any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 215 - Canned-tomatoes in own juice
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 217 - Tomato Ketchup
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 228 - Pickles, Cucumber, Dill

Printed At 08/30/2022 9:29:26 AM

(cont.)



Publicity Report
Page 8

Department - 18  Culinary Arts

Exhibitors - Alphabetical Western Idaho Fair
August 19-28, 2022

City/State Club/Farm NameName

(cont.)

18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 230 - Pickles, Cucumber, Sweet
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 239 - Relish,green tomato-Piccalilli
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 247 - Dried - Fruits, Apples
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 251 - Dried - Fruits, Cherries
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 258 - Dried - Fruit Leather
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 260 - Dried -  Herb, Chives
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 262 - Dried -  Herb, Marjoram
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 270 - Dried - Herb, Tarragon
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 271 - Dried - Herb, Thyme
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 279 - Dried - Veg., - Onions
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 280 - Dried - Veg. - Pepper-Sweet
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 282 - Dried - Veg. - Potatoes
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 283 - Dried - Veg., Soup Mix
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 289 - Vinegar, Herbs & Veggies
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 291 - Vinegar, Raspberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 292 - Vinegar, Any other berry,named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 293 - Vinegar, Any other fruit,named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 295 - Vinegar, Any other combo
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 296 - Vinegar, Any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 297 - Gift Basket - Fair Theme
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 6 - Sweepstakes-Food Preserve - A

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 7 - Sweepstakes-Food Preserve - B
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 8 - Sweepstakes-Food Preserve - C

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Mattress Firm

5 - Special Awards 20 - Division 4 First Place Award
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 24 - Amal.-Canned Fruit(138-165)

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar

5 - Special Awards 33 - 3rd Place-Fruit Gift Box-213
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 46 - Best of Show-Gift Boxes

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 60 - Best of Show - Canned Fruit
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 68 - Best of Show - Vinegars/Oils

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 126 - Canned Veg - Beans, Gr/Yel
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 150 - Canned Fruit - Applesauce
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 152 - Canned Fruit - Berries, wild
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 154 - Canned Fruit - Blackberries
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 159 - Can.Fruit-Cherries, Sweet,Dark
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 166 - Canned Fruit - Grape Juice
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 168 - Canned Fruit-Any fruit nectar
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 173 - CannedFruit-Pie Filling,Peach
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 185 - Jam - Raspberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 186 - Jam - Strawberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 191 - Jam - Any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 200 - Jelly - Strawberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 222 - Sauce, Chili
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 252 - Dried - Fruits, Grapes(Raisins
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 254 - Dried - Fruits, Peaches
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 255 - Dried - Fruits, Plums/Prunes
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 259 - Dried, Herb, Basil
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 261 - Dried-Herb, Culinary lavender
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 264 - Dried - Herb, Spearmint
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 266 - Dried - Herb, Oregano
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 267 - Dried -  Herb, Parsley
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 268 - Dried -  Herb, Rosemary
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18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 269 - Dried - Herb, Sage
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 276 - Dried-Veg, Carrots
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 277 - Dried - Veg., Celery
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 285 - Dried - Veg., Zucchini
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 287 - Vinegar, Herbs Only
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 288 - Vinegar, Herbs & Spices
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 290 - Vinegar, Citrus
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 164 - Canned Fruit - any other,named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 176 - Jam - Apricot
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 178 - Jam - Blackberry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 198 - Jelly - Plum
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 213 - Sweet Fruits Gift Box
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 221 - Salsa Tomato - incl. recipe
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 226 - Pickles, Bread and Butter
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 249 - Dried - Fruits, Bananas
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 250 - Dried - Any berries, named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 256 - Dried - Fruits, Strawberries
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 272 - Dried - Herb, Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 275 - Dried-Seeds, any edible, named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 294 - Vinegar, Any edible floral
18 - Culinary ArtsNS 4 - Food Preservation 163 - Canned Fruit - Pears

Kuna, IDJulie L Hogen
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 84 - Cookies, Drop, Gluten free
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 81 - Cookies, Drop, Pumpkin
18 - Culinary ArtsNS 2 - Baked Goods 20 - Bread, pumpkin
18 - Culinary ArtsNS 2 - Baked Goods 22 - Bread, any fruit, veg.&/or nut
18 - Culinary ArtsNS 2 - Baked Goods 88 - Cookies, Filled, Any Kind,Name
18 - Culinary ArtsNS 2 - Baked Goods 92 - Cookie, Sugar cut out, deco.

Boise, IDRoyce  Hutson
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 102 - Pie, Nut, Any Kind
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 98 - Pie - Apple

Garden City, IDJeanne  Jackson-Heim
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 180 - Jam - Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 95 - Cookie,any gluten free

Boise, IDPaul  Johnson
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 46 - Bread/Rolls, sour dough

Kuna, IDAlicia  Jordan
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 39 - Bread,with cheese,herbs,veg
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 46 - Bread/Rolls, sour dough

Boise, IDGrandpa  Kane
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 76 - Cookies, Drop, chocolate
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Boise, IDDanielle  Keiffer
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 236 - Pickles, Other Vegetable,Named

Boise, IDJackie  Kelsch
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 74 - Cookies,Drop-choc.chip

Nampa, IDSusan R Kindelt
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 18 - Bread, chocolate
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 63 - Cupcakes, any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 225 - Pickles, Bean, Dilled
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 241 - Relish, zucchini
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 53 - Cake, carrot, layers, iced
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 61 - Cupcakes, chocolate
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 226 - Pickles, Bread and Butter
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 179 - Jam - Blueberry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 228 - Pickles, Cucumber, Dill

Boise, IDMel  Koob
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 51 - Bread/rolls made with honey
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 86 - Cookies, Chocolate
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 88 - Cookies, Filled, Any Kind,Name
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 233 - Pickles, zucchini
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 234 - Pickles,Any2combination veg.
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 252 - Dried - Fruits, Grapes(Raisins
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 254 - Dried - Fruits, Peaches
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 255 - Dried - Fruits, Plums/Prunes
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 261 - Dried-Herb, Culinary lavender
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 263 - Dried - Herb, Common mint
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 264 - Dried - Herb, Spearmint
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 265 - Dried - Herb,Any Other Mint
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 272 - Dried - Herb, Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 276 - Dried-Veg, Carrots
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 277 - Dried - Veg., Celery
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 278 - Dried - Veg., - Mushrooms
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 286 - Dried - Veg., Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 287 - Vinegar, Herbs Only
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 290 - Vinegar, Citrus
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 42 - Farm to Table Award

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 17 - Bread, berry, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 20 - Bread, pumpkin
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 37 - Bread, potato
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 39 - Bread,with cheese,herbs,veg
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 48 - Bread machine loaf, white
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 90 - Cookies, Pressed, Spritz
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 227 - Pickles, Carrots
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 235 - Pickles, Mixed Vegetables
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 236 - Pickles, Other Vegetable,Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 247 - Dried - Fruits, Apples
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 250 - Dried - Any berries, named
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18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 251 - Dried - Fruits, Cherries
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 253 - Dried, Fruits, Kiwi
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 256 - Dried - Fruits, Strawberries
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 257 - Dried - Fruits, Any Other,Name
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 260 - Dried -  Herb, Chives
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 266 - Dried - Herb, Oregano
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 281 - Dried - Veg. - Pepper-Hot
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 282 - Dried - Veg. - Potatoes
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 283 - Dried - Veg., Soup Mix
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 284 - Dried - Veg., Tomatoes
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 289 - Vinegar, Herbs & Veggies
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 291 - Vinegar, Raspberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 292 - Vinegar, Any other berry,named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 293 - Vinegar, Any other fruit,named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 294 - Vinegar, Any edible floral
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 295 - Vinegar, Any other combo
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 297 - Gift Basket - Fair Theme
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 19 - Bread, any citrus, named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 35 - Bread, whole wheat
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 49 - Bread machine loaf, wh wheat
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 97 - Cookie Box - Fair Theme
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 224 - Pickles, Beet
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 237 - Pickles, Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 267 - Dried -  Herb, Parsley
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 269 - Dried - Herb, Sage
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 279 - Dried - Veg., - Onions
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 285 - Dried - Veg., Zucchini
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 288 - Vinegar, Herbs & Spices
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 296 - Vinegar, Any other, named

Boise, IDNancy  Kunkler
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 67 - Cookies, Brownies, any other
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 101 - Pie, Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 104 - Pie, Rhubarb
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Candy 113 - Candy, Chocolate Fudge
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 167 - Canned Fruit-Any other juice
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 169 - Canned Fruit-Syrup,berry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 171 - Canned Fruit-Pie Filling,Apple
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 174 - CannedFruit-PieFillingAnyBerry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 186 - Jam - Strawberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 199 - Jelly - Raspberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 221 - Salsa Tomato - incl. recipe
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 22 - Amalgamated-Pies (98-108)

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Phyllis A. Hill Memorial Award

5 - Special Awards 38 - Cherry Pie Award - Class 101
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Phyllis A. Hill Memorial Award
5 - Special Awards 39 - McCurry Girls - Class 104

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 172 - CannedFruit-Pie Filling,Cherry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 175 - CannedFruit-PieFilling,OtherFr
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 210 - Any Other Marmalade, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 232 - Sauerkraut
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 44 - Rolls, sweet rolls,named
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18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 178 - Jam - Blackberry

Nampa, IDConnie  LaFrainer
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 63 - Cupcakes, any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 83 - Cookies, Drop, Any other,named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 101 - Pie, Cherry

Boise, IDJames H Ladd
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 166 - Canned Fruit - Grape Juice
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 164 - Canned Fruit - any other,named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 149 - Canned Fruit - Apples, spiced

Nampa, IDGail  Lambert
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 190 - Jam - Sugar free, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 177 - Jam - Apricot-Pineapple
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 4 - Food Preservation 191 - Jam - Any other, named

Meridian, IDLeslie  Lawrence
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 176 - Jam - Apricot
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 219 - Tomato Sauce
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 223 - Pickles, Asparagus
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Mattress Firm
5 - Special Awards 21 - First Time Canner Award

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 237 - Pickles, Any Other, Named

Meridian, IDRyann  Lewis
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 93 - Cookie, Sugar - plain

Meridian, CAKaren L Lima
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 207 - Fruit Butter, any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 210 - Any Other Marmalade, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 63 - Best of Show-Butters, Preserve

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 176 - Jam - Apricot
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 192 - Jelly - Apple
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 206 - Fruit Butter, apple
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 4 - Food Preservation 181 - Jam - Huckleberry
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 4 - Food Preservation 184 - Jam - Plum
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 4 - Food Preservation 191 - Jam - Any other, named

Boise, IDNell F Lindquist
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 36 - Bread, French
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 38 - Bread, sweet, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 47 - Bagels, any

Boise, IDCrystal  Loughran
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 186 - Jam - Strawberry
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 258 - Dried - Fruit Leather
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 151 - Canned Fruit - Apricots
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Kuna, IDRebekah  Luther
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 231 - Pickles, Peppers hot
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 266 - Dried - Herb, Oregano
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 25 - Amalgamated-Pickles (223-237)

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 182 - Jam - Peach
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 271 - Dried - Herb, Thyme
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 237 - Pickles, Any Other, Named

Meridian, IDRebecca R Mace
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 243 - Sauce, barbecue

Eagle, IDDevyn  Mann
18 - Culinary Arts1st 5 - Special Awards 13 - People Choice Award - Tue
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Decorated Cakes and 11 - Am.- Cupcakes - decorated

Eagle, IDPaul  Mann
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 14 - Biscuits, baking powder, 4

Eagle, IDSandy  Mann
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Decorated Cakes and 7 - Am.-Cake-Animal or Figure
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 57 - Cake, white, layers, iced
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 90 - Cookies, Pressed, Spritz
18 - Culinary Arts1st 5 - Special Awards 9 - People Choice Award - 1st Fri

Boise, IDKelly  Markham
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 25 - Corn bread, plain, 4
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 75 - Cookies,Drop,Chip-not choc.
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 81 - Cookies, Drop, Pumpkin
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 52 - Cake, angel food, not iced
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 77 - Cookies, Drop,Fruit and/or Nut
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 87 - Cookies, Gingersnaps
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 92 - Cookie, Sugar cut out, deco.
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 89 - Cookies, Peanut Butter
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 94 - Cookie,Any other shaped,rolled

Eagle, IDTerry L McElrea
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 228 - Pickles, Cucumber, Dill

Boise, IDKathy  McFadden
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 127 - Canned Veg. - Beans, Dried
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 132 - Canned Veg.-Tomato-stewed
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 142 - Canned - Meat stew
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 162 - Canned Fruit - Peaches
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 163 - Canned Fruit - Pears
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 164 - Canned Fruit - any other,named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 214 - Canned-tomatoes in water
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 58 - Best of Show-Canned Veggies

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 64 - Best of Show-Tomatoes
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18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 141 - Canned - Meal in a Jar
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 149 - Canned Fruit - Apples, spiced
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 151 - Canned Fruit - Apricots
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 153 - Canned Fruit-Berries,any other
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 212 - Any Other Preserve, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 221 - Salsa Tomato - incl. recipe
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 278 - Dried - Veg., - Mushrooms
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 134 - Canned Veg.-Any Other Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 261 - Dried-Herb, Culinary lavender

Meridian, IDJulia  Miller
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 92 - Cookie, Sugar cut out, deco.
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 93 - Cookie, Sugar - plain
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 62 - Cupcakes, any iced decorated
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 63 - Cupcakes, any other, named

Nampa, IDJudith  Morris
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 4 - Food Preservation 209 - Orange Marmalade

Nampa, IDJelinda L Mosher
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 38 - Bread, sweet, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 44 - Rolls, sweet rolls,named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 66 - Cookies, Chocolate Brownies
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 222 - Sauce, Chili
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 242 - Relish, any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 66 - Best of Show-Relishes&Sauces

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 15 - Biscuits, any other, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 51 - Bread/rolls made with honey
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 197 - Jelly - Pepper
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 199 - Jelly - Raspberry
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 4 - Food Preservation 198 - Jelly - Plum

Caldwell, IDCassandra  Murdock
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Decorated Cakes and 1 - Prof. - Cakes-Animal or figure
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Decorated Cakes and 5 - Prof.-Cupcakes-decorated
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 65 - Cupcakes, any made with honey
18 - Culinary Arts1st 5 - Special Awards 10 - People Choice Award - 1st Sat
18 - Culinary Arts1st 5 - Special Awards 14 - People Choice Award - Wed

Meridian, IDMelissa  Nash
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 126 - Canned Veg - Beans, Gr/Yel
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 136 - Canned - Chicken
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 147 - Pressure Canned, any other
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 206 - Fruit Butter, apple
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 212 - Any Other Preserve, Named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 224 - Pickles, Beet
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 257 - Dried - Fruits, Any Other,Name
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 95 - Cookie,any gluten free
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 146 - Canned - Soup, any, named

Printed At 08/30/2022 9:29:27 AM

(cont.)



Publicity Report
Page 15

Department - 18  Culinary Arts

Exhibitors - Alphabetical Western Idaho Fair
August 19-28, 2022

City/State Club/Farm NameName

(cont.)

18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 174 - CannedFruit-PieFillingAnyBerry
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 189 - Jam-Combination of 2 or more
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 191 - Jam - Any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 227 - Pickles, Carrots
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 286 - Dried - Veg., Any Other, Named

Caldwell, IDTeresa  Nelson
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Decorated Cakes and 12 - Am.- Gingerbread House-deco.
18 - Culinary Arts1st 5 - Special Awards 12 - People Choice Award - Mon
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 48 - Best of Show-Cake Deco-Amat

Emmett, IDAmy  O'Leary
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 55 - Cake, fruit or vegetable

Kuna, IDBrittany  Ohnsman
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 2 - Baked Goods 92 - Cookie, Sugar cut out, deco.

Star, IDDarla D Oliver
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Candy 112 - Candy, English Toffee
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Candy 114 - Candy, Peanut Butter Fudge
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Candy 116 - Candy, Fudge, any other-named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Candy 117 - Candy, Mints - uncooked
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Candy 115 - Candy, White Fudge

Boise, IDCarla  Palmer
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 279 - Dried - Veg., - Onions

Eagle, IDCarol  Pelazini
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 21 - Bread, zucchini

Boise, IDAmy  Pond
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 28 - Muffins, berry, named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 74 - Cookies,Drop-choc.chip

Boise, IDJoyce  Reagan
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 14 - Biscuits, baking powder, 4

NAMPA, IDSharon  Reines
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 24 - Coffee cake
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 32 - Scones (4)
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 34 - Bread, white
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 48 - Bread machine loaf, white
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 50 - Bread machine lf, other, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Candy 110 - Candy, Chocolates, Dipped
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 23 - Amalgamated-Candy (109-123)

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 41 - Candy Award (#109-123)
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 44 - Rolls, sweet rolls,named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Candy 120 - Candy, Truffles, Any kind
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18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 21 - Bread, zucchini
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 31 - Muffin,any fruit,veg.&/or nut
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 39 - Bread,with cheese,herbs,veg
18 - Culinary Arts4th 2 - Baked Goods 16 - Bread, banana

Meridian, IDLeigh Anne  Richardson
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 56 - Cake, pound cake, not iced

Caldwell, IDHallie  Riebe
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 249 - Dried - Fruits, Bananas

Caldwell, IDTucker  Riebe
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 249 - Dried - Fruits, Bananas

Boise, IDPaula M Riehl
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 54 - Cake, chocolate, layers, iced
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 70 - Cookies, Oatmeal Bars
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 82 - Cookies, Drop, Zucchini
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 85 - Cookies, Drop made with honey
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 58 - Cake, any other, iced if appr.
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 65 - Cupcakes, any made with honey
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 17 - Bread, berry, named

Boise, IDEmily  Ryan
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 288 - Vinegar, Herbs & Spices
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 294 - Vinegar, Any edible floral
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 296 - Vinegar, Any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 287 - Vinegar, Herbs Only
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 289 - Vinegar, Herbs & Veggies

Boise, IDMary K Schmidt
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 68 - Cookies, Fruit and/or Nut Bars
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Candy 114 - Candy, Peanut Butter Fudge
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Candy 122 - Candy,Nuts, sugared or candied
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 13 - Biscotti, 4 slices
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 14 - Biscuits, baking powder, 4
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 3 - Candy 110 - Candy, Chocolates, Dipped
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 32 - Scones (4)
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Candy 109 - Candy, Caramels
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Candy 113 - Candy, Chocolate Fudge
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Candy 120 - Candy, Truffles, Any kind
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 2 - Baked Goods 92 - Cookie, Sugar cut out, deco.

Wilder, IDSusie  Schmidt
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 77 - Cookies, Drop,Fruit and/or Nut
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 16 - Bread, banana
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 68 - Cookies, Fruit and/or Nut Bars
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Boise, IDFae  Shouse
18 - Culinary Arts1st 3 - Candy 111 - Candy, Divinity

Meridian, IDDouglas W Smith
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Candy 111 - Candy, Divinity

Meridian, IDRachael  Smith
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 38 - Bread, sweet, named

Boise, IDJordan D Stallknecht
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 134 - Canned Veg.-Any Other Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 128 - Canned Veg. - Beets
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 129 - Canned Veg. - Carrots

Nampa, IDKriste  Steneck
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 248 - Dried - Fruits, Apricots
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 249 - Dried - Fruits, Bananas
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 250 - Dried - Any berries, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 256 - Dried - Fruits, Strawberries
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 267 - Dried -  Herb, Parsley
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 268 - Dried -  Herb, Rosemary
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 274 - Dried - Nuts, shelled, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 281 - Dried - Veg. - Pepper-Hot
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 67 - Best of Show-Dried Fruits,Veg

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 272 - Dried - Herb, Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 280 - Dried - Veg. - Pepper-Sweet
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 286 - Dried - Veg., Any Other, Named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 269 - Dried - Herb, Sage
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 276 - Dried-Veg, Carrots
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 283 - Dried - Veg., Soup Mix
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 284 - Dried - Veg., Tomatoes

Nampa, IDKelsey  Sterling
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 41 - Rolls, dinner, white
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 2 - Baked Goods 83 - Cookies, Drop, Any other,named

Boise, IDMarshall  Sucher
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 40 - Bread, any other named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 46 - Bread/Rolls, sour dough

Boise, IDMelissa  Tarbox
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 97 - Cookie Box - Fair Theme

Nampa, IDMolly  Terry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 35 - Bread, whole wheat
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Idaho Wheat Growers
5 - Special Awards 36 - Idaho Wheat Grower Award-1

18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 36 - Bread, French
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Meridian, IDMonica  Tetrault
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 150 - Canned Fruit - Applesauce
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 181 - Jam - Huckleberry

Boise, IDChristina  Thompson
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 84 - Cookies, Drop, Gluten free

Boise, IDSara  Vandenlos
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 4 - Food Preservation 228 - Pickles, Cucumber, Dill

Boise, IDKathryn  Vawter
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 83 - Cookies, Drop, Any other,named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 68 - Cookies, Fruit and/or Nut Bars
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 58 - Cake, any other, iced if appr.
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 90 - Cookies, Pressed, Spritz
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 97 - Cookie Box - Fair Theme

BOISE, IDKatie  Vickery
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 88 - Cookies, Filled, Any Kind,Name

Boise, IDTracey  Wade
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Decorated Cakes and 7 - Am.-Cake-Animal or Figure
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Decorated Cakes and 9 - Am.-Cake-Special Event
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Decorated Cakes and 10 - Am.-Tiered,not over 3 tiers
18 - Culinary Arts1st 1 - Decorated Cakes and 11 - Am.- Cupcakes - decorated
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 20 - Bread, pumpkin
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 21 - Bread, zucchini
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 87 - Cookies, Gingersnaps
18 - Culinary Arts1st 5 - Special Awards 1 - Sweepstakes-Dec. Cakes/Cupc.A
18 - Culinary Arts1st 5 - Special Awards 2 - Sweepstakes-Dec. Cakes/Cupc.B
18 - Culinary Arts1st 5 - Special Awards 11 - People Choice Award - 1st Sun
18 - Culinary Arts1st 5 - Special Awards 17 - People Choice Award - 2nd Sat
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 1 - Decorated Cakes and 8 - Am.-Cake-Humorous
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 19 - Bread, any citrus, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 28 - Muffins, berry, named
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 29 - Muffins, chocolate, no nuts
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 31 - Muffin,any fruit,veg.&/or nut
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 60 - Cupcakes, white
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 63 - Cupcakes, any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 30 - Muffins, poppy seed, no nuts
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 61 - Cupcakes, chocolate
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 67 - Cookies, Brownies, any other
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 69 - Cookies, Lemon Bars
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 88 - Cookies, Filled, Any Kind,Name

Boise, IDJennifer K Waite
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 91 - Cookie, Snickerdoodles
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 93 - Cookie, Sugar - plain
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Meridian, IDJulie  Weigt
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 80 - Cookies, Drop, Oatmeal
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 66 - Cookies, Chocolate Brownies

Boise, IDMegan  Wheatley
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 34 - Bread, white

Boise, IDGeorgia  White
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 177 - Jam - Apricot-Pineapple
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 178 - Jam - Blackberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 181 - Jam - Huckleberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 185 - Jam - Raspberry
18 - Culinary Arts1st 4 - Food Preservation 191 - Jam - Any other, named
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Amalgamated Sugar
5 - Special Awards 32 - 2nd Place-Fruit Gift Box-213

18 - Culinary Arts1st
Awarded by Western Idaho Fair

5 - Special Awards 61 - Best of Show-Jam
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 67 - Cookies, Brownies, any other
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 189 - Jam-Combination of 2 or more
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 213 - Sweet Fruits Gift Box
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 4 - Food Preservation 179 - Jam - Blueberry

Boise, IDLisa  White
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 3 - Candy 112 - Candy, English Toffee

Boise, IDTaylor  Wilson
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 88 - Cookies, Filled, Any Kind,Name
18 - Culinary ArtsHM 2 - Baked Goods 32 - Scones (4)

Garden City, IDKatie  Wood
18 - Culinary Arts1st 2 - Baked Goods 58 - Cake, any other, iced if appr.
18 - Culinary Arts1st

Awarded by Western Idaho Fair
5 - Special Awards 51 - Best of Show-Cake

18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 74 - Cookies,Drop-choc.chip

Star, IDKurt  Wreden
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 4 - Food Preservation 241 - Relish, zucchini

Boise, IDAlyson L Yanofsky
18 - Culinary Arts2nd 2 - Baked Goods 54 - Cake, chocolate, layers, iced
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 47 - Bagels, any

Garden City, IDDawn  Youngs
18 - Culinary Arts3rd 2 - Baked Goods 22 - Bread, any fruit, veg.&/or nut
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